	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number: Ordinance 2018-709 
Introducer/Sponsor(s): Introduced by the Council President at the request of the Mayor
Date of Introduction: October 23, 2018
Committee(s) of Reference: NCSPHS, F
Date of Analysis: October 22, 2018
Type of Action: De-appropriation, agreement amendment, Ordinance Code waiver, designation of oversight agency 
Bill Summary: This bill is a de-appropriation of $124,200 from the Capital Projects – City Venues Surcharge subfund to allow for a reduction in the ticket surcharge on each ticket sold to Jacksonville IceMen games at the Veterans Memorial Arena and the elimination of an automatic annual increase in the surcharge. The surcharge will change from $2.50 to $1.50, effective October 1, 2018, and will be applicable to the first 132,000 tickets sold. Section 123.102, 3 (1), Ordinance Code is waived to allow for the reduction in the ticket surcharge. The Office of Sports and Entertainment will oversee the project.
Background Information: The purpose of this legislation is to amend the Jacksonville Memorial Arena Use Agreement between the City of Jacksonville and EI Acquisition, LLC. This amendment authorizes a reduction in the ticket surcharge on each ticket sold to a Jacksonville IceMen game at the Veterans Memorial Arena, from $2.50 to $1.50 applicable to the first 132,000 tickets sold each season.  After the sale of 132,000 tickets for each hockey season, the ticket user fee increases to $2.00 on each home game ticket sold. There will be no automatic annual increase on the ticket surcharge for the remaining life of lease.

Policy Impact Area: Surcharge on Jacksonville IceMen game tickets at the Veterans Memorial Arena
Fiscal Impact: De-appropriation of $124,200 from the Capital Projects – City Venues Surcharge subfund, as initiated by B.T. 19-009
Analyst: Hampsey
[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

